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19.34 Fire and casualty net premiums written and net claims incurred, by class of insurance and by incorporation 
of company, 1971 (million dollars) 

Insurance class Net premiums written 
Canadian 

219 
461 

46 
199 
28 

4 
957 

British 

96 
146 

18 
6 

15 
8 

289 

Foreign 

216 
289 

31 
199 
44 
12 

791 

Total 

531 
897 

94 
403 

88 
24 

2 ,037 

Net 
claims 
incurred 

Property! 
Automobile 
Liability 
Accident and sickness 
Other casualty^ 
Marine 
Total 

304 
619 

58 
314 
29 
12 

,336 

1 Includes fire, personal property, real property, windstorm, earthquake, inland transportation, livestock, theft, forgery, 
plate glass. 

2 Includes hail, fidelity, surety, boiler and machinery, aircraft, credit, title, mortgage. 

19.35 Fire and casualty direct premiums written and claims incurred, by province and foy category of company, 
1971 (million dollars) 

Province or territory Premiums written 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontar io 
Mani toba 
Saskatchewan 
Alber ta 
British Columbia 
Y u k o n Terr i tory and 

Northwest Territories 

Companies 
federally 
registered 

29 
7 

61 
54 

581 
820 

66 
28 

149 
249 

10 

Companies 
provincially 
licensed 

2 
I 
1 
1 

145 
105 

3 
19 
19 
11 

1 

Lie 

3 
X 
1 
1 

33 
15 
2 
1 
7 

14 

1 

Total 
Claims 
incurred 

Total 2,054 

33 
S 

62 
55 

760 
940 

71 
48 

175 
273 

10 
2,435 

19 
5 

41 
37 

482 
627 

51 
30 

103 
183 

1,582 

' Less than $500,000. 

19.36 Major assets and liabilities of federally registered fire and casualty insurance companies, 1970 and 1971 
(million dollars) 

Assets and liabilities 

Assets 
Bonds 
Stocks 
Amoun t s due from agents and 
Other 
Total 

Liabilities 
Unearned premiums 
Unpa id claims 
Other 
Total 

uncollected premiums 

Surplus or excess^ 
Capital stock and amounts transferred 

C a n a d i a n ' 
1970 

779 
298 
138 
194 

1,409 

350 
473 
211 

1,034 
289 

86 

1971 

836 
351 
143 
302 

1,632 

391 
565 
236 

1,192 
342 

98 

British" 
1970 

306 
72 
47 
53 

478 

128 
156 
23 

307 
171 

1971 

347 
85 
47 
55 

534 

130 
165 

19 
314 
220 

Foreign" 
1970 

820 
49 
84 

133 
1,086 

313 
366 
96 

775 
311 

1971 

988 
54 
89 

139 
1,270 

330 
432 
107 
869 
401 

1 Business in and out of Canada, investments on book value basis. Deduction, if any, for excess of market over book value 
in "Other" assets. 

2 Business in Canada only, investments on market value basis. 
3 Excess of assets over liabilities in Canada for British and foreign companies; for such companies, "Capital stock" is not 

applicable in Canada. 

19.37 Fire and casualty insurance, underwriting results in Canada, 1972 (million dollars) 

Registered 
companies 

Canadian" 
Fire and casualty 
A and S branches^ 
British 
Foreign 
Fire and casualty 
A and S branches^ 

Underwrit ing 
income earned 

824 ,4 
228 ,9 
304.5 

642 .9 
165.4 

Cla ims ' 
incurred 

566 ,0 
189,8 
199.1 

426 .5 
128,1 

Expenses 
incurred 

292 ,6 
4 0 , 8 

109.0 

217 .0 
35 .6 

Dividends 
policyhold 

1,6 
12,6 

— 
2 .7 
6 .5 

to 
ers 

Underwrit ing 
gain 

- 3 5 , 8 
- 1 4 , 3 

- 3 , 6 

- 3 . 3 
- 4 . 8 


