19.34 Fire and casualty net premiums written and net claims incurred, by class of insurance and by incorporation of company, 1971 (million dollars)

Insurance class	Net premium	Net			
	Canadian	British	Foreign	Total	claims incurre
Property ¹	219	96	216	531	304
Automobile	461	146	289	897	619
Liability	46	18	31	94	58
Accident and sickness	199	6	199	403	314
Other casualty ²	28	15	44	88	29
Marine	4	8	12	24	12
Total	957	289	791	2,037	1,336

¹ Includes fire, personal property, real property, windstorm, earthquake, inland transportation, livestock, theft, forgery,

plate glass.

2 Includes hail, fidelity, surety, boiler and machinery, aircraft, credit, title, mortgage.

19.35 Fire and casualty direct premiums written and claims incurred, by province and by category of company, 1971 (million dollars)

Province or territory	Premiums writt	Claims				
	Companies federally registered	Companies provincially licensed	Lloyd's	Total	incurred	
Newfoundland	29	2	3	33	19	
Prince Edward Island	7	1	1	8	5	
Nova Scotia	61	1	1	62	41	
New Brunswick	54	1	1	55	37	
Ouebec	581	145	33	760	482	
Ontario	820	105	15	940	627	
Manitoba	66	3	2	71	.51	
Saskatchewan	28	19	1	48	30	
Alberta	149	19	7	175	103	
British Columbia	249	11	14	273	183	
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories	10	1	1	10	6	
Total	2,054	305	75	2,435	1,582	

¹ Less than \$500,000.

19.36 Major assets and liabilities of federally registered fire and casualty insurance companies, 1970 and 1971 (million dollars)

Assets and liabilities	Canadian ¹		British ²		Foreign ²	
	1970	1971	1970	1971	1970	1971
Assets						
Bonds Stocks Amounts due from agents and uncollected premiums Other	779 298 138 194	836 351 143 302	306 72 47 53	347 85 47 55	820 49 84 133	988 54 89 139
Total	1,409	1,632	478	534	1,086	1,270
Liabilities						
Unearned premiums Unpaid claims Other	350 473 211	391 565 236	128 156 23	130 165 19	313 366 96	330 432 107
Total	1,034	1,192	307	314	775	869
Surplus or excess ³ Capital stock and amounts transferred	289 86	342 98	171	220	311	401

Business in and out of Canada, investments on book value basis. Deduction, if any, for excess of market over book value

in "Other" assets.

Business in Canada only, investments on market value basis.

Excess of assets over liabilities in Canada for British and foreign companies; for such companies, "Capital stock" is not applicable in Canada.

19.37 Fire and casualty insurance, underwriting results in Canada, 1972 (million dollars)

Registered companies	Underwriting income earned	Claims ¹ incurred	Expenses incurred	Dividends to policyholders	Underwriting gain
Canadian ² Fire and casualty A and S branches ³	824.4 228.9	566.0 189.8	292.6 40.8	1.6 12.6	-35.8 -14.3
British	304.5	199.1	109.0	-	-3.6
Foreign Fire and casualty A and S branches ³	642.9 165.4	426.5 128.1	217.0 35.6	2.7 6.5	$-3.3 \\ -4.8$